
From: Cash, Marcia
To: Randal Bowman
Subject: Fwd: Update on DiscoverText procurement (was Re: Invitation: Discuss DiscoverText @ Thu May 11, 2017

7:30am - 8am (andrew_havely@ios.doi.gov))
Date: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 9:18:08 AM

Marcia Cash
eERDMS - eRecords - BPHC Representative
eRulemaking / FDMS Administrator

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Division of Policy, Performance, and Management Programs (PPM)

(Formerly Division of Policy and Directives Management - PDM)
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS:  BPHC
Falls Church, VA  22041-3808

Telephone:  703-358-2013
Fax:  703-358-1997

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Cunningham, Monica <monica_cunningham@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Fri, May 12, 2017 at 1:03 PM
Subject: Re: Update on DiscoverText procurement (was Re: Invitation: Discuss DiscoverText
@ Thu May 11, 2017 7:30am - 8am (andrew_havely@ios.doi.gov))
To: "Stevenson, Jennifer" <jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: Shelley Hartmann <shelley_hartmann@fws.gov>, "Bowman, Randal"
<randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>, Andrew W Havely <andrew_havely@ios.doi.gov>,
"timothy_wight@ios.doi.gov" <timothy_wight@ios.doi.gov>, "sylvia_burns@ios.doi.gov"
<sylvia_burns@ios.doi.gov>, Oluwarotimi Abimbola <oluwarotimi_abimbola@ios.doi.gov>,
Marcia Cash <marcia_cash@fws.gov>, Bruce Downs <bruce_downs@ios.doi.gov>,
"Lawrence_Ruffin@ios.doi.gov" <lawrence_ruffin@ios.doi.gov>, "teri_barnett@ios.doi.gov"
<teri_barnett@ios.doi.gov>, "Eichenbaum, Louis" <louis_eichenbaum@ios.doi.gov>,
"williemae_johnson@fws.gov" <williemae_johnson@fws.gov>, Marilyn Brower
<marilyn_brower@fws.gov>, Kristin Young <kristin_young@fws.gov>,
pamela_sirotzky@fws.gov, Julie Spano <julie_spano@ios.doi.gov>

The SIO's line of accounting is:

Cost Center: DS10100000
Funct. Area: DLSN00000.000000
WBS: DX10101
Fund: 178D0102DM

On Fri, May 12, 2017 at 12:45 PM, Stevenson, Jennifer <jennifer_stevenson@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Hi,

Julie Spano or Monica Cunningham has the funding code. I'm copying them in on the
email so they can provide that to you.

Jennifer

Jennifer Stevenson
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OS Print Services Specialist
US Department of the Interior
Assistant Secretary for Policy, Management & Budget
Office of the Chief of Staff
Business and Administrative Division
1849 C Street NW - Room 5013
Washington, DC 20240 
Office (202)-208-3169

jennifer stevenson@ios.doi.gov

On Fri, May 12, 2017 at 12:21 PM, Shelley Hartmann <shelley_hartmann@fws.gov> wrote:
So we can't process as a PR as I thought.  We will need to do an IAA or use
One of our RSAs to add funds for this. 

Shelley Hartmann
Deputy ADIR
703-358-2004
202-412-5602

On May 12, 2017, at 12:17 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

I thought the funding was arranged, but had to leave the Thursday meeting
before it was concluded. Jennifer is out today but is checking email
periodically, and I will see if I can reach her by phone.

On Fri, May 12, 2017 at 12:11 PM, Andrew W Havely
<andrew_havely@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

All,
FWS have confirmed that they can modify their contract for
DiscoverText to include the additional labor components indicated on
Marcia’s market research quote.  

Jennifer, Randal:  in order to proceed, FWS will need a funding
code… you’ll find the FWS team CCed on this email. 

Marcia and survey response team:  I think it is wise to review the
modification in order to ensure that the licensing and services you
require are fully included before you execute (and so that you
understand the cost)!

Thanks, all!  I will follow up separately with our Information
Assurance teams on next steps on that front.

-andrew
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your notification settings for this calendar.

Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to modify your RSVP response. Learn More.

-- 
Monica Cunningham
Program Analyst
Office of Policy, Management & Budget
Business & Administrative Division

wk: 202-208-3294
office cell: 202-295-7256
fax: 202-208-3633
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